## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF NORTH VANCOUVER

BY-LAW NO. 3064

A By-law for establishing a municipal public library.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the District of North Vancouver deems it desirable and expedient to provide for a District-wide library service;

AND WHEREAS the Capilano Public Library Association by resolution dated February 25th, 1963, requested the Council to pass a by-law for the taking over of the property and assets of the Association:

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the District of North Vancouver enacts as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be known and cited for all purposes as "DISTRICT OF NORTH VANCOUVER MUNICIPAL PUBLIC LIBRARY BY-LAW".
- 2. The Council of The Corporation of the District of North Vancouver shall take over the property and assets of the Capilano Public Library Association and shall assume all liabilities of the said Association.
- 3. A Municipal Public Library is hereby established in the Municipality of the District of North Vancouver under and pursuant to the provisions of Part IV of the Public Libraries Act.

PASSED by a majority of Council on the 12th day of November , 1963.

RECEIVED the assent of the electors on the 5th day of December, 1963.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED by the Council, signed by the Reeve and Municipal Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto on the 10th day of December , 1963.

Reeve.

Municipal Clerk.